-86060

:H \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWIN A. HERNANDEZ-MONDRAGON	09/27/2004
ABDELSALAM A. HELAL	10/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10909818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: alaine.allison@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Hinson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Hinson

Total Attachments: 4

source=5853-367-1 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=5853-367-1 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=5853-367-1 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=5853-367-1 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0309

500012617

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in, for which a provisional patent application entitled PREDICTIVE MOBILITY EXTENSIONS FOR MOBILE NETWORKS was filed on June 31, 2003 and accorded U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/483,085, and for which a United States Nonprovisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHODS FOR PROACTIVE ALLOCATION OF WIRELESS COMMUNICATION RESOURCES was

- \Box signed by me as dated below.
- filed on AUGUST 2, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/909,818.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 4

{WP198290;1}

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive

right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting

said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment

papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

Page 2 of 4

{WP198290;1}

PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0311

INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I, EDWIN A. HERNANDEZ-MONDRAGON, have
hereunto set my hand this 29	day of September, 2004.
	Signed: Edvin A. Hernandez-Mondragon
	Address: 4890 N.W. 101 st Avenue
	Coral Springs, FL 33076
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss:
COUNTY OF)
	was sworn to and subscribed before me this day of A. HERNANDEZ-MONDRAGON, who is personally known
to me or who has produced _identification.	(type of identification) as
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Page 3 of 4

{WP198290;1}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,	ABDELSALAM G . HELAL, have hereunto set my
hand this 26 day of O	, 2004.
	Signed: Abdelsalam G. Helal Address: 10504 S.W. 51 st Lane Gainesville, FL 32608
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss: COUNTY OF ALACHUA)	
The foregoing instrument was sweet, 2004, by ABDELSALAM has produced	orn to and subscribed before me this 46 day of G. HELAL, who is personally known to me or who _ (type of identification) as identification.
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Sara L Benson MY COMMISSION # DD005424 EXPIRES February 28, 2005 (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

{WP198290;1}

RECORDED: 11/19/2004